
* Additional colors available, please contact Customer Service
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Features/Benefits
•  Snap-Action provides positive tactile feed-

back
•  IP68 sealed to endure harsh environments
• 1,000,000 life cycle
•  Up to 5A resistive load
•  Multiple housing styles
•  Various termination types and wirelead 

options are also available
•  RoHS compliant

Typical Applications
•  Control Grips
•   Off-Road Panels
• Heavy Equipment
• Industrial Instruments
• Lifts
• Conveyor Controls

Specifications
FUNCTION: SPST, SPDT Double Break (Form Z) Momentary 
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT: N.O. and N.C.
MOUNTING TYPE: Threaded front mount
TORQUE SPEC FOR THREADED BODY: Do not exceed 10 in-lbs 
(1.35 N-m)

Mechanical

OPERATING LIFE: 1,000,000 cycles
TOTAL TRAVEL: 2 mm max.
OPERATING POINT 0.9 ± 0.25 mm
OVER TRAVEL: 0.25 mm min.
OPERATING FORCE: 3N ± 1.5N
      8N ± 1.5N 
VIBRATION: 10-500 Hz 10g Max
SHOCK: 50g 11ms sawtooth wave

Electrical
CONTACT RATING:
Option “Q” Silver
 5A/32 VDC resistive (25,000 cycles)
 3A/32 VDC resistive (25,000 cycles)
Option “G”  Gold over Silver
 10mA/5 VDC resistive (1,000,000 cycles)

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1000 V AC for 1 min.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1 G Ω @ 500 VDC
INITIAL CONTACT RESISTANCE 50 mΩ max (without wire leads)
BOUNCE TIME: <5 ms

Materials
HOUSING: PBT/PC 
BASE: PBT
CAP: PBT
ACTUATOR: PBT
INTERNAL SEAL: Silicone rubber
TERMINALS: Copper with silver nickel inlay, silver plating
MOVABLE CONTACT: Copper alloy, gold over silver plating
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy

Operating Environment
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40˚C to +85˚C 
ESD PROTECTION: 15KV min. 
SEALING: IP68

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.  
For information on specific and custom switches, please contact Customer Service.

Build-A-Switch
To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box. 

Designation
PNP PNP Series

2 EPN

PNP Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switch

Operating Force
3 3 Newtons
8 8 Newtons

Actuator Style
S Standard  
E Extended (D housing style only)
N None  

Actuator Color *
0 No Cap
1 White
2 Black (STD)
3 Red
4 Orange
5 Yellow
6 Green
7 Blue
9 Gray

Housing Style
T Standard threaded mount
D Dome bezel

Contact Material
Q Silver (STD)
G Gold over silver

Terminal Seal
E Epoxy
All models are epoxy sealed

Termination
02  PC Pin (G contact material only)
03  Solder Lug (STD)
W2 2 x 12” 22 AWG UL1569 wire (overmolded)
W3 3 x 12” 22 AWG UL1569 wire (overmolded)
W4 4 x 12” 22 AWG UL1569 wire (overmolded)

Housing Color
2 Black (STD)

P

Circuit
C SPDT - Double Break
W SPST NC - Double Break
Y SPST NO - Double Break
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ACTUATOR STYLE

PNP Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switch

STANDARD VIEW 

7,62
[.3]

11,9
[.47]

6,6
[.26]

13,8
[.54]

2,9
[.11]

4,85
[.19]

22,95
[.90]

0,4  TYP
[.02]

10,8
[.43]

1  MAX
[.04]

0,5  MAX
[.02]

9,15
[.36]

21

43

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

N.C.

N.O.

15/32-32
UNS-2A

S STANDARD E EXTENDED (D HOUSING STYLE ONLY)

OPERATING FORCE

ACTUATOR COLOR

11,9
[.469] 8,10

[.319]

2,62
[.103]

7,2
[.283]

9,15
[.360]

4,55
[.179]

11,9
[.469]8,45

[.333]

SCALE  3:1
SCALE  3:1
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OPTION CODE OPERATING FORCE

3 3 N

8 8 N

11,9
[.469] 8,10

[.319]

2,62
[.103]

7,2
[.283]

9,15
[.360]

4,55
[.179]

11,9
[.469]8,45

[.333]

SCALE  3:1
SCALE  3:1

N NO CAP

* Cap may be ordered separately

PART NUMBER COLOR
285E01000  White
285E02000  Black
285E03000  Red
285E04000  Orange
285E05000  Yellow
285E06000  Green
285E07000  Blue
285E09000  Gray

824D01000 White
824D02000 Black
824D03000 Red
824D04000 Orange
824D05000 Yellow
824D06000 Green
824D07000 Blue
824D09000 Gray

OPTION 
CODE

ACTUATOR 
COLOR

0 No color

1 White

2 Black

3 Red

4 Orange

5 Yellow

6 Green

7 Blue

9 Gray



12,3
[.484]

11
[.433]

7,45
[.293]
REF

4,6
[.181]

2,6
[.102]

2  TYP
[.079]

10,8
[.425]
TANGENT

65

17,5
[.69]

11,9
[.47]

0,5
[.020]

21
[.83]
REF

0,4  TYP
[.02]

2,9
[.11]

13,8
[.54]

7,5
[.30]
N.C.

7,5
[.30]
N.O.

4,55
[.179] 9,15

[.360]7,9
[.311]

0,9
[.035] 3,58

[.141]

1,67
[.066]

2X 65

13,6  TYP
[.535]

20,8
[.819]
REF

2,7  TYP
[.106]

4,65  TYP
[.183]

0,7  TYP
[.028]

PC HOLE PATTERN
BOARD VIEW

PANEL CUTOUT

15/32-32
UNS-2A

N.C.

N.C.

N.O.

N.O.
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11,9
[.47]

22,95
[.90]

0,4
[.02]

10,8
[.43]

9,15
[.36]

0,5  MAX
[.02]

4,85
[.19] 2,9

[.11]

1
[.04]

13,8
[.54]

7,62
[.3]

22,75 REF
[.90]

0,7  TYP
[.03]

2,7 2X 
[.11]

11,9
[.47]

6,6
[.26]

13,6  TYP
[.54] 15/32-32 UNS-2A

PNP Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switch

HOUSING STYLE

T STANDARD THREADED MOUNT

D DOME BEZEL
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12,3
[.484]

11
[.433]

2
[.08]

65

4,5
[.18]

13,95
[.55]

7,5  TYP
[.30]

0,9
[.04] 3,58

[.14]

1,67
[.1]

7,9
[.31]

2X 65

PANEL CUTOUT

1

3

2

4

SCALE  3:1

N.C.

N.C.

N.O.

N.O.

N.C.
(1 & 2)

SCALE  5:1
N.O.

(3 & 4)
SCALE  5:1

EPOXY SEAL
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PNP Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switch

HOUSING COLOR

 OPTION
 CODE COLOR

 2 Black (STD)

4,65
[.18]

2X 2
[.08]

2X 0,7
[.03]

2X 2,7
[.11]

2X 2,5
[.10]

TERMINATION

02 PC PIN 03 SOLDER LUG (STD)

CIRCUIT

21

43

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
4 WIRES

RED
N.C.

WHITE
N.O.

21

43

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC 
3 WIRES

RED
N.C.

WHITE
N.O.

BLACK
COMMON

RED
N.C.

WHITE
N.O.

21

43

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
2 WIRES

RED
N.C.

RED
N.C.

21

43

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
2 WIRES

WHITE
N.O.

WHITE
N.O.

W2 2 x 12” 22 AWG UL1569 wire (overmolded) W3  3 x 12” 22 AWG UL1569 wire (overmolded) W4   4 x 12” 22 AWG UL1569 wire (overmolded)

C SPDT  - Double BreakW  SPST NC - Double Break Y  SPST NO - Double Break C  SPDT - Double Break

3 Dec 20

2X 2
[.08]

2X 1,2
[.05]

2X 4,85
[.19]

2X 2,5
[.10]

2X 4,65
[.18]

2X 1,2
[.05]

2X 1,7
[.07] FULL R

303,8
[11.96]

15/32-32
UNS-2A

22 AWG UL1569 WIRE
SEE SCHEMATIC

TYP (W2,W3,W4)



 OPTION
 CODE CONTACT MATERIAL

 Q Silver (STD)

 G Gold over silver

PNP Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switch

A-129
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TERMINAL SEAL

E EPOXY 

All models are epoxy sealed

CONTACT MATERIAL

12.00
[0.472]

14.00
[0.551]

0.56
[0.022]

CHAMFER
2 SIDES

20.0°

14.17
[0.558]

ACROSS FLATS

1.98
[0.078]

0.89
[0.035]

15.06
[0.593]

12.12
[0.477]

0.53
[0.021]

15/32-32 UNS-2B THD

HARDWARE
PANEL GASKET

851D02000

HEX NUT

707100201  Nickel-plated

LOCKWASHER

700302202
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Switch Bezels / Switch Caps category:
 
Click to view products by  C&K manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

896809000  LW1A-B2-R  LW2A-B1-G  704.604.4  704.955.3  F1403  7527  760203000  760503000  766601000  785105000  785106000 

79211759  MG12KB  MH11  MH13  MHU31  MJ1216  MJ1226  MJ33  MJ612  MJ626  MJ627  9001T8BK  908-1634  92-343.200  92-343.400 

95804.920  95CAP-011  95CAP-112  11-932.7  99-901.9  99-902.9  99-909.4  99-909.5  99-920.8  A0261A  11-931.2  11-932.5  11-936 

AKTSC22B  AT496H  AW-RF8  161006  1825068-6  184-1872  187-1872  188-1471  18-920.1  1DFBLK  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/electromechanical/switches/switch-accessories/switch-bezels-switch-caps
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/c-k
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/896809000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/idec/lw1ab2r
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/idec/lw2ab1g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/7046044
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/7049553
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/f1403
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/7527
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/760203000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/760503000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/766601000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/785105000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/785106000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/79211759
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mg12kb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mh11
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mh13
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mhu31
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mj1216
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mj1226
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mj33
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mj612
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mj626
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mj627
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/schneider/9001t8bk
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/9081634
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/92343200
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/92343400
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/95804920
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/grayhill/95cap011
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/grayhill/95cap112
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/119327
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/999019
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/999029
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/999094
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/999095
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/999208
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/a0261a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/119312
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/119325
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/11936
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/aktsc22b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nkkswitches/at496h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/idec/awrf8
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/c-k/161006
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/18250686
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/1841872
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/1871872
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/1881471
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eao/189201
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/e-switch/1dfblk

